



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

6/16/52

Note to Homer Lowenberg

Attached is a summary of the
items PNL would like to change in
the ES. I agree with all of the
proposed changes.

DAVIS HURT

2

Changes to Appendix E

1. pE4, last para. - change "a double chain-link fence" to "two chain-link fences".
2. pE7, first para. - same change
3. pE7, fourth para. - change "FMEF product" to "SAF product".
4. pE11, big para., 6th sentence - change "be provided with" to "be provided, each with"
5. pE14, 3rd para. - end first sentence with "plutonium involved."
6. pE16, first para. - change "will be shipped in accordance with" to "will be shipped in containers that are designed in accordance with".
7. pE16, 2nd para. - change "Armed escorts" to "Escorts".
8. pE16, last para. - change "shipments of plutonium materials" to "shipments of separated plutonium".